
  BILLING CONTACTS 

 

  FEDERAL PROBATION 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE - FEDERAL PROBATION 
 
Liz Kraft 
Contracts Administrator  
Congress Plaza 
407 West Congress St., Room 233  
Tucson, AZ  85701 

 
elizabeth_kraft@azd.uscourts.gov  
Phone: 520-205-4411 
Fax: 520-205-4439 
Cell: 520-971-2273 

  
Donna Salazar 
Contracts Administrator  
401 West Washington St., Ste. 160  
Phoenix, AZ  85003 

 
donna_salazar@azd.uscourts.gov  
Phone: 602-322-7455 
Fax: 602-322-7409 
Cell: 520-631-5135 

 
Betty Tovar 
Contracts Administrator  
401 West Washington St., Ste. 160  
Phoenix, AZ  85003 

 
betty_tovar@azd.uscourts.gov  
Phone: 602-322-7450 
Fax: 602-322-7409 
Cell: 520-376-6381 

 
 
 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE - U.S. PRETRIAL SERVICES 
 
Ana Angulo 
Intensive Supervision Specialist 
405 West Congress St., Ste. 2600 
Tucson, AZ 

 
ana_angulo@azd.uscourts.gov 
Phone:  520-205-4390 
Fax:       520-205-4399 
Cell:       520-404-7963 

 
Ceci Foster 
Contracts Administrator 
401 West Washington St., Ste. 260 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 

 
ceci_foster@azd.uscourts.gov  
Phone: 602-322-7355 
Fax: 602-322-7380 
Cell: 602-768-9695 

 
Regina McKenzie 
Intensive Supervision Specialist 
401 West Washington St., Ste. 260 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 

 
Regina_mckenzie@azd.uscourts.gov  
Phone:  602-322-7388 
Fax:       602-322-7380 
Cell:       602-568-9024 

Federal Probation and U.S. Pretrial Services 
District of Arizona 

Probation & Pretrial Vendor 
Contact Information  

Sarah Craddock 
Clinical Services Case Administrator II 

Federal Probation 
Evo A. DeConcini U.S. Courthouse 

405 W. Congress Street, Suite 2400 
Tucson, AZ  85017 

Phone: 520-205-4486 
sarah_craddock@azd.uscourts.gov 

Karen Lewis 
Operations/Administrative Manager  

U.S. Pretrial Services 
Evo A. DeConcini U.S. Courthouse 

405 W. Congress Street 
Suite 2600 

Tucson, AZ  85701 
Phone: 520-205-4305 

Karen_lewis@azd.uscourts.gov  

Margo Galvan 
Case Administrator Assistant 

U.S. Pretrial Services 
Sandra Day O’Connor U.S. Courthouse 

401 W. Washington Street  
Suite 260, SPC 8 

Phoenix, AZ  85003 
Phone: 602-322-7360 

margo_galvan@azd.uscourts.gov  

September Hochstetler 
Clinical Services Case Administrator II 

Federal Probation 
Sandra  Day O’Connor U.S. Courthouse 
401 W. Washington St., Ste. 160, SPC 7 

Phoenix, AZ  85003 
Phone: 602-322-7408 

sarah_craddock@azd.uscourts.gov 
 

 U.S. PRETRIAL SERVICES 

Sylvia Kaderly 
Case Administrator Assistant 

U.S. Pretrial Services 
Evo A. DeConcini U.S. Courthouse 

405 W. Congress Street 
Suite 2600 

Tucson, AZ  85701 
Phone: 520-205-4365  

sylvia_kaderly@azd.uscourts.gov  
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